...To boldly go where no cylinder
has gone before ...
STAR3 SERIES
	 N.F.P.A. Interchangeable.
	 Heavy Duty Air Cylinders
	 Flush Mount standard.
	11 Bore sizes From 1.5” through 12”

tion	STD(_)	option	for	added	bearing	surface	as	well	increasing	distance	between	bearings.	A	cylinder	requiring	a	stop	tube	under	two	inches	uses
a	spacer	only	and	only	non	cushion	ST(_)	Option.
How To Order Stop Tube option
ex: ST3-3.25x60-STD4 is a 3.25” bore with 60” Net stroke and a dual piston stop tube of 4” long,  for a total gross stroke of 64” (must be used to
calculate	overall	length	“LB”).
STOP	TUBE
DOUBLE	PISTON
STOP	TUBE	LENGTH
Stop	Tube	Design
ST(_)	Option
STD(_)	Option
For 1-1/8“ to 2” bore
0.
70
"
1.25“
A
1.25“
For 2-1/2“ to 4” bore
B
1.6“
For 5“ to 8” bore
C
SUPPLY
AC/DC
*LOAD
sourcing
*LOAD
sinking
- ~
+ ~
WHT
BRN
REED SWITCH 04
SUPPLY
6-24 VDC
LOAD
-
+
BRN
WHT
GRN
ELECTRONIC SWITCH 31
LED, SOURCING
SUPPLY
6-24 VDC
LOAD
-
+
WHT
GRN
BRN
ELECTRONIC SWITCH 32
LED, SINKING
762
862
862
Clamp	dimensions
To Order Switch Clamp Use:  (no	charge	when	ordered	with	switches)
A clamp = 800-A00-000        B clamp = 800-B00-000        C clamp = 800-C00-000
Reed switches are	constructed	of	two	overlapping	ferromagnetic	reeds	which	are	sealed	in	a	glass	tube	with	the	ends	aligned
and a small gap between them. When an external magnetic force is applied, the reed assumes opposite polarity, the ends of the
reeds attract each other and make contact, completing the circuit.  Reed switches are not recommended in sensitive areas since
they	can	introduce	electrical	noise	into	the	circuit	due	to	bounce	and	vibration	from	mechanical	closing	of	the	reeds.
Hall Effect switches	are	solid	state	switches	with	no	moving	parts.		The	solid	state	switches	is	activated	when	the	silicon
chip (Hall) senses a magnetic field. Since there are no moving parts, Hall effect switches can operate in sensitive areas without
sending	interference	or	noise	into	the	circuit.
Switch specifications Wiring Diagrams
 862 - 100 -  x  xx
Connections
0	-9ft	PCV	wire
1 - 8 mm Quick Connect
						with	Pigtail	(std)
3 -8 mm Quick Connect
Series
862
762
Type Code
02	-	Reed	switches
04	-	Reed	switches
31	-	Hall	Effect	PNP
32	-	Hall	Effect	NPN
STAR3 CYLINDERS - Hall Effect & Reed switches
Switch	part	Number 862-100-004 862-100-031 862-100-032
Spec Reed	switch,	MOV,	LED Electronic	Sensor,	LED,
Sourcing
Electronic	Sensor,	LED,
Sinking
Cable	Length 9	ft	PVC	Cable
Switching	Voltage 5-120	VDC/VAC
50/60	Hz 6-24	VDC 6-24	VDC
Switching	Current 0.5 Amp Max
.005	Amp	Min 0.5 Amp Max 0.5 Amp Max
Switching	Power 10 Watts Max. 12 Watts Max. 12 Watts Max.
Switching	Speed 0.5 μs operate
0.1 μs release
1.5 μs operate
0.5 μs release
0.5 μs operate
0.1 μs release
Voltage	Drop 3.5	Volts 1.0	Volts 1.0	Volts
Temperature	Range -20˚ to 80˚C   -4˚ to 176˚F
Switch	Function SPST	Normally	Open Normally	Open
PNP	output
Normally	Open
NPN	output
Shock Up	to	30G
(11	msec.) - -
Vibration Up	to	20G
(10-55	Hz) - -
How To Order
PAGE	31
PAGE	32
Thread Extension
Option	code TE
Piston Rod Thread Extension can be ordered over
standard.	To	order	add	option	code	TE(_)	and	specify
“A”	length.
Ex: ST3-3.25X4-TE2 will have an additional 7/8” to the
standard	1-1/8”	thread	length.
Rod Extension
Option	code RE
Piston Rod Extension can be order over standard. To
order	add	option	code	RE(_)	and	specify	“C”	length
Ex: ST3-3.25X4-RE1.5 will have an additional 1” to
the standard C=1/2”.
Magnetic Piston
Option	Code M
When	position	sensing	of	the	cylinder	is	required,	a
Magnetic	 Ring	 Must	 be	 added.	 The	 Magnetic	 ring
is	placed	at	the	center	of	the	piston	under	the	wear
band. The magnetic band will create a magnetic field
which	will	actuate	the	sensor.	Option	code	M
 Option	code	P(_)C(_)
Specify	optional	location,	P11C22	default
For standard head and cap relocation use: Ex
P13C24	,	is	Port	head	in	1,	Cap	port	in	3,	Cushion
Head in 2, Cushion cap in 4. ex: P1C3 can be use
when head & cap are similar. CUSHION STAN-
DARD FROM 1.5 TO 5” BORE (C22)
Bumper
Option	code	HB, CB & B

application,	so	let	us	quote	your	special	requirements	in
cylinders.	Model	Code SPxxxx
STAR3 CYLINDERS - How to Order
MODEL MOUNTING BORE STROKE ROD END OPTIONS
ST3 BASIC	MODEL BASIC	MOUNT 1.5 1 #1 MALE,	large B BUMBER	BOTH
ST3O OVERSIZE
ROD
E3 SQUARE HEAD (4 HOLES) 2 2 #1F MALE,	full CB BUMPER	CAP
E4 SQUARE CAP (4 HOLES) 2.5 3 #2 MALE,	small HB BUMBER	HEAD
ST3IR IMPACT
REDUCTION
F1 HEAD	RECT.	FLANGE 3.25 4 #2S MALE,	studded
F2 CAP	RECT.	FLANGE 4 5 #4 FEMALE BC* BOTH	ENDS	CUSHION
ST3D DOUBLE	ROD P1 SHORT	DETACH.	CLEVIS	 5 6 #5 FLANGE	COUPLING CC CAP CUSHION ONLY
ST3H HYDRAULICS
250	PSI
P2 DETACH	CLEVIS 6 7 #6 FLUSH/CHAMFER HC HEAD CUSHION ONLY
P4 DETACH. EYE PIVOT 7 8 #X SPECIAL	ROD	END NC NON	CUSHION
ST3BB BACK	TO	BACK 8 10 NAC NON	ADJUSTABLE	CUSHION
ST3TD TANDEM S1 ANGLE	MOUNT 10 12 P(__) PORT	POSITION	(P1*	standard)
ST3MP MULTI
POSITION
S2E SIDE	LUG	MOUNT	 12 ETC C(__) CUSHION	POSITION	(C2*	Standard)
S2 DETACH	SIDE	LUG
ST3T TRUCK
APPLICATION
S4 BOTTOM	TAP	 RE(_) ROD	EXTENSION	(specify	C	dim)
S7 END	LUG	MOUNT TE(_) THREAD	EXTENSION	(specify	A	dim)
*  Leave it blank if it’s a standard option RS ROD	SCAPER
T1 FRONT	TRUNNION M MAGNET
T2 REAR	TRUNNION V VITON**
T4 INTERMEDIATE	TRUNNION AS(_) ADJUSTABLE	STROKE	UP
NRE NON	ROTATING	EXTERNAL
X1 BOTH	ENDS	TIE	RODS	EXTEND NRED NON	ROTATING	EXT	.DOUBLE
X2 CAP	END	TIE	ROD	EXTEND NRI NON	ROTATING	INTERNAL
X3 HEAD	END	TIE	RODS	EXTEND S/T(_) STOP	TUBE
S/TD(_) STOP	TUBE	DOUBLE	PISTON
ST3 S2 - 4 X 10 - #4 - P2C4* - M
ST3E4 ST3F1ST3E3 ST3F2 ST3P1 ST3P2 ST3P4
ST3S2 ST3S4ST3S1 ST3S7
ST3T2 ST3T4ST3T1 ST3X3ST3X2ST3X1
To order seal kits add the prefix ST3SK to the bore and the rod size ex: ST3SK-4000-1000  (for viton seals add suffix -V).
For Gland Bushing kit add the prefix ST3BK to the rod dia. ex: ST3BK-1000
Example : is a STAR3 series, 4” Bore, 10” Stroke, Side Lug Mount, Female rod End, Port Position 2, Cushion Position 4 and with a magnet on the
piston.
PAGE	35**Viton™ are registered trademarks of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
ST3 ST3S2E
  YOUR STARCYL DISTRIBUTOR:
STARCYL CYLINDERS
877-STARCYL
IN CANADA:  PH: 450-688-0505 - FAX 514-221-3798
FAX: (630) 282-7142
SPACE ONEST3RL
M3
STAR1
STAR2
ST3-AUG06
ROD LOCK
SPACE SAVER
MULTI STAGE
 HIGH FLOW
NFPA MOUNT
SPACE SAVER
NFPA STYLE
MULTI STAGE
SPACE SAVER
UPGRADABLE